
MASTER LIST OF SERVERS 11/15/2023 
St. Mark’s Office (Julie Petroff) stmarksc@gmail.com or 843-379-1020 

 
THE SERVICE SCHEDULE IS POSTED ON ST. MARK’S WEBPAGE UNDER “WORSHIP”  

If you cannot serve on your assigned date:  
1) arrange a substitute from the list below as early as possible 
2) inform Julie in St. Mark’s office of the change 

(*Names marked with asterisk are generally not available during summer months.) 
 

ACOLYTES 

Connolly, Bonnie (11) 
843 522-8290 (11:00 only) 
beaufortbonnie@gmail.com 
 
Grimes, Susan 
404-545-1591 
susan.leegrimes@gmail.com 
 
Hoyt, Carter (9) 
404-936-5695 
carterhoyt@comcast.net 
 
Marshall, Marcel 
843-522-8718  
qman@islc.net 
 
Mayse, Sally (either) 
843-838-3407 
smayse4@gmail.com 
 
Nehf, Jim * 
706 207-9119 

jnehf@iupui.edu 

 
Smith, Merilyn 
843-838-5359 
pingpong2@aol.com 
 
Taylor, Patsy 
843 524-0633 
patsytaylor1148@gmail.com 
 
Utter, George 

843-521-0195 
gbu.187@gmail.com 
 
Westbrook, Lisa 
843-505-6883 
lkw.8.1.1963@gmail.com 

 

CHALICE (EM) 
Connolly, Bonnie (11) 
843-522-8290 (11:00) 
beaufortbonnie@gmail.com 
 
Davidow, Alison 
843 522-9948  
ajdavidow@gmail.com  
 
Forsythe, Jane (9) 
843-379-2016 
jrbforsythe@gmail.com 
 
Gray, Kathlyn (9) 
843 812-4557 
kg449@aol.com 
 
Hoyt, Carter (9) 
404-936-5695 
carterhoyt@comcast.net 
 
Jones, George (11) 
843-612-2789 
jonesgeorge18@yahoo.com     
 
Kearney, Susie (either) 
843 379-0139  
thelmaandlouise95@gmail.com  
 
Marshall, Quitman (11) 
843-522-8718 (11:00) 
qman@islc.net 
 
Mabie, Gordon 
406-579-4901 
Mabie4901@gmail.com 
 
Mayse, Sally (either) 
843-838-3407 
smayse4@gmail.com              
 
 

Nutting, Glenda Lee (9) 
843-597-8934 
laughneyz@centurylink.net 
 
Passeggio, Nicole *(9) 
843-605-6689  
npp203@nyu.edu 
 
Thayer, Cheri 
678-362-4533 
cherihthayer@gmail.com 
 
Utter, George (either) 
843-521-0195  
gbu.187@gmail.com  

 
GOSPEL BEARERS 
Connolly, Bonnie (11) 
843 522-8290  
beaufortbonnie@gmail.com 
 
Hoyt, Carter (9) 
404-936-5695 
carterhoyt@comcast.net 
 
Mayse, Sally (either) 
843-838-3407 
Smayse4@gmail.com 
  
Utter, George (either) 

843-521-0195 
gbu.187@gmail.com  
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LECTORS 
Aimar, Roberta 
843-838-2666 
aimarroberta@yahoo.com 
 
Anderson, Barbara (11) 
843-838-4311 
rbanders345@gmail.com 
 
Davidow, Alison (11) 
843 522-9948          
ajdavidow@gmail.com 
 
Errington, Anne (11) 
843 524-1481 
erringtonrogeranne@gmail.com  
 
Forsythe, Barney  
843-379-2016 
barneyf7013@gmail.com 
 
Forsythe, Jane (9) 
843-379-2016 
jrbforsythe@gmail.com 
 
Frederick, Jane (9) 
843 524-2113             
jane@f-farchitects.com 
 
Gray, Kathlyn (9) 
843 812-4557 
kg449@aol.com 
 
Irwin, David *(9) 
843-379-9206 
irwinpeterborough@yahoo.com 
 
Jones, George  
843-612-2789 
jonesgeorge18@yahoo.com     
 
Jones, Linda (9) 
843-612-2789 
grannylinda@icloud.com  
 
Kearney , Susie 
843 379-0139  
thelmaandlouise95@gmail.com  
 
Krebs, Bill (9) 
843-838-4591 
krebsb29@gmail.com 
 

Mayse, Sally (either) 
843-838-3407                 
smayse4@gmail.com 
 
Nehf, Laura 
706-372-4251 
lnehf@aol.com 
 
Nutting, Glenda Lee 
843-597-8934 
laughneyz@centurylink.net 
 
Passeggio, Nicole *(9) 
843-605-6689  
npp203@nyu.edu 
 
Peters, Scott 
224-422-0305 
voxclam78@gmail.com 
 
Rowe, Jim (11) 
843 522-9948 
jimrowe1949@gmail.com 
 
Seibels, Katey (9) 
334-294-1221  
kateyseibels222@gmail.com 
 
Stone, Sallie (9) 
843 524-5505 
salliestone@islc.net 
 
Tabb, Lewis 
704-906-7436 
lewistabb@gmail.com 
 
Tull, Lori 
443-370-9797 
loriannap@aol.com 
 
Turk, Jim 
904-923-4990 
Jturk4@aol.com 
 
Utter, George 
843-521-0195 
gbu.187@gmail.com  
 
Westbrook, Lisa 
843-505-6883 
lkw.8.1.1963@gmail.com 
 
 

White, Larry 
404-277-8138 
larry.white1128@gmail.com 

 
SACRISTANS 
Domby, Sally (11) 
843-522-0117 
swldomby@yahoo.com 
 
Grimes, Susan 
404-545-1591 
susan.leegrimes@gmail.com 
 
Hoyt, Carter (9) 
404-936-5695 
carterhoyt@comcast.net 
  
Mayse, Sally (either) 
843-838-3407  
smayse4@gmail.com              
                
Tabb, Margaret 
704-572-8111 
margmtabb@gmail.com 
 
Utter, George 
843-521-0195 
gbu.187@gmail.com  

 
USHERS/GREETERS 
Culp, Teege 
843-838-2624 
teege1@yahoo.com 
 
Davidow, Alison 
843-476-9122 
ajdavidow@gmail.com 
 
Devoir, Liz 
339-499-8569 
lizdevoir52@gmail.com 
 
Forsythe, Jane & Barney 
843-379-2016 
barneyf7013@gmail.com 
jrbforsythe@gmail.com 
 
Gaillard, Pete 
423-298-2188 
pcgaillard@gmail.com 
 
 

mailto:rbanders345@gmail.com
mailto:rbanders345@gmail.com
mailto:pelicans1@embarqmail.com
mailto:pelicans1@embarqmail.com
file:///C:/Users/stmar_000/Desktop/Worship/erringtonrogeranne@gmail.com
mailto:barneyf@hargray.com
mailto:jforsythe@hargray.com
mailto:jane@f-farchitects.com
mailto:kg449@aol.com
mailto:grannylinda@icloud.com
mailto:krebsb29@gmail.com
mailto:smayse4@gmail.com
mailto:smayse4@gmail.com
mailto:laughneyz@centurylink.net
mailto:npp203@nyu.edu
mailto:jimrowe1949@gmail.com
mailto:kateyseibels222@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/stmar_000/Desktop/Worship/salliestone@islc.net
mailto:loriannap@aol.com
mailto:gbu.187@gmail.com
mailto:gbu.187@gmail.com
file:///C:/Users/stmar_000/Desktop/Worship/bgwings@aol.com
mailto:carterhoyt@comcast.net
mailto:carterhoyt@comcast.net
mailto:gbu.187@gmail.com
mailto:gbu.187@gmail.com
mailto:teege1@yahoo.com
mailto:teege1@yahoo.com
mailto:ajdavidow@gmail.com
mailto:lizdevoir52@gmail.com
mailto:barneyf@hargray.com
mailto:jforsythe@hargray.com
mailto:pcgaillard@gmail.com


 
Hydorn, Bob 
301-370-1130  
hydornrob@aol.com 
 
Irwin, Anne-Marie & David *(9) 
843-379-9206 
amirwin@myfairpoint.net 
irwinpeterborough@yahoo.com 
 
Jones, Charlie 
843 592-4295 
clj31940@gmail.com 
 
Jones, Linda and George 
843-612-2789 (Linda) 
grannylinda@icloud.com 
843-612-2789 (George) 
jonesgeorge18@yahoo.com 
 
Marshall, Quitman (11) 
843-522-8718  
qman@islc.net 
 
Miller, Alice (11) 
843-524-7193 
alicehasanipad@gmail.com 
 
Stone, Leigh 

843-524-5505 

dudleighstone@islc.net 

 

Tabb, Lewis  

704-906-7436 

lewistabb@gmail.com 

 

Thayer, Ed & Cheri (9) 
678-362-4533 

ed.thayer.atlanta@gmail.com 

cherihthayer@gmail.com 

 

Tull, Lori & Tom 

443-370-9797 (Lori) 

843-801-4997 (Tom) 

loriannap@aol.com 

tull6785@bellsouth.net 

 

White, Diane & Jim 

843-322-9801 

ddw10@msn.com 

jrw10@msn.com 

 

Whitehouse, Amy & Mark 

amy.whitehouse@me.com 

480-286-5584 

 

Wilson, Wendy (11) 

843-263-4625 

wendywilson540@gmail.com 

 

VESTRY (VPODs) 
 
Gray, Kathlyn 
843-812-4557 
kg449@aol.com 
 
Grimes, Susan 
404-545-1591 
susan.leegrimes@gmail.com 
 
Hydorn, Bob 
301-370-1130 
hydornrob@aol.com 
 
Passeggio, Nicole *(9) 
843-605-6689  
npp203@nyu.edu 
 
Phelps, Jim 
770-361-2210 
j14phelps@gmail.com 
 
Tetler, James 
508-688-9176 
jtetler@gmail.com 
 
Thayer, Cheri 
678-362-4533 
cherihthayer@gmail.com 
 
Whitworth, David 
425-445-2635 
dawhitworth@gmail.com 
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